/\'
Y N/ )
> WASHINGTON STATE \} v

Recreationand ‘
Conservation Office Amendment to Project Agreement v b ) Lu [ [7
Project Sponsor: Eco Logical Research Inc. Project Number: 15-1443C
Project Title: Asotin IMW Monitoring PSMFC 2015 Amendment Number: 8
Amendment Type:
Cost Change

Amendment Description:

The NEW PSMFC agreement to RCO (received Sept 2017) provides $291,000 through 6/30/18 for IMW
monitoring. This $247,791 cost increase amendment for ELR is for the Asotin IMW in the Snake Region. It is
higher than that originally scoped by ELR becuase the Lower Columbia declined an increase for this round. An
additional PSMFC amendment for a project cost increase to RCO is expected summer 2018 through 6/30/19,
Both the ELR and Lower Columbia IMW spsonsors may request allocations at that time for monitoring their
respective IMWs.

Project Funding:

The total cost of the project for the purpose of this Agreement changes as follows:

Old Amount New Amount

Amount % Amount %
RCO - PSMFC $232,643.00 59.53% $480,434.00 75.23%
RCO - SALMON FED PROJ $158,162.00 40.47% $158,162.00 24.77%
Project Sponsor $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
Total Project Cost $390,805.00 100% $638,596.00 100%
Admin Limit $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
A&E Limit $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%

Agreement Terms
In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto, shall
remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this Amendment.

State Of Washington Eco Logical Research Inc.
Recreation and Conservation Office '

AGENCY: i

BY: ( A @L BY: '//7/% 2;2%}\

Kaleen Cottingham N

TITLE: Director N %gsé,ﬂ/f-
DATE: LO/ sj/ﬂ—

REOARR:, _ 10/ 17

Pre-approved as to form:

BY: IS/
PSMFC Project Cost Change Amendment

AMENAGR1.RPT



