{ WASHINGTON STATE l/\/\ j

Recreation and

Conservation Office Amendment to Project Agreement g ( s /{ q
Project Sponsor: Eco Logical Research Inc. Project Number: 15-1443C
Project Title: Asotin IMW Monitoring PSMFC 2015 Amendment Number: 12
Amendment Type:
Cost Change

Amendment Description:
This cost increase amendment of $153,000 is supported by the 2018 PSMFC allocation for the Asotin IMW, for

work to be completed by June 30, 2019. The federal shutdown may be cause for a time extension for this project
TBD.

Project Funding:

The total cost of the project for the purpose of this Agreement changes as follows:

Old Amount New Amount

Amount % Amount %
RCO - PSMFC $480,434.00 75.23% $633,434.00 80.02%
RCO - SALMON FED PROJ $158,162.00 24.77% $158,162.00 19.98%
Project Sponsor $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
Total Project Cost $638,596.00 100% $791,596.00 100%
Admin Limit $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
A&E Limit $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%

Agreement Terms

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto, shall
remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this Amendment.

State Of Washington Eco Logical Research Inc.
Recreation and Conservation Office

' AGENCY: ~ . ——
i" 2 Pé <</ ) i/
o, (Z7 52— . T2
Kaleen Cottingham i /V,:(’ v ]gu awes [
TITLE: Director A
/ i”ﬂ%}/a/.:-z’?']l

TITLE:
DATE: _2 /ejlﬁ Vi

DATE: 2/20/ 19
(

Pre-approved as to form:

BY: S/ RECE
Assistant Attorney General " '

PSMFC Project Cost Change Amendment

AMENAGR1.RPT



- Program:

Amendment Eligible Scope Activities

Project Sponsor Eco Logical Research Inc
Asotin IMW Monitoring PSMFC 2015
Pacific States Projects

Project Title:

Project Number:15-1443
Project Type:Monitoring & Research
Amendment #: 12

Monitoring/Research Metrics

Worksite #1, Asotin

Targeted salmonid ESU/DPS (A.23):
Targeted species (non-ESU species):
Number of Reports Prepared (E.O.e.1):
Name Of Report (E.O.e.2):

Project Identified in a Plan or Watershed Assessment (E.O.c):
Number of Cooperating Organizations (E.0.d.1):
Complement Habitat Restoration Project (E.0.b):

- Monitoring

Acres of watershed area monitored (E 1 b.2):
Record Name Of Strategy/Program (E.1.d):
Square miles of water monitored (E.1.b.3):
Stream Miles Monitored (E.1.b.1):
Intensively monitored watershed (E.1.c.15)
# acres (to nearest 0.1 acre) Intensively monitored watershed
(E.1.c.15.c):
# miles (to nearest 0.01 mile) Intensively monitored watershed
(E.1.c.15.a):

Research

Modeling and data analysis (E.2.b.1)
Key issues addressed by modeling and data analysis research
(E 2.b.1.a)

AELIGREIM.RPT February 1, 2019

Steelhead-Snake River Basin DPS
None

1

Asotin Creek Revised IMW Study Plan,

‘Bennett et.al. 2015

This document is the most recent and
comprehensive of compilations to date
for this project (7/13/15). It has served
as foundation for the SRFB Monitoring
Panel and their review process as well
for reporting progress to the PSMFC,
and addressing specific needs for the

- regional monitoring and IMW treatment

programs supported by the SRFB for the
2015 grant round

Snake River Recovery Plan

3

no

1.0
Asotin

1.00
1.0

1.00

Do certain aspects of habitat
enhancements and restoration respond
with correlating abundance and
productivity of salmonids?

Page: 1




