~

) WASHINGTON STATE
Recreationand
Conservation Office Amendment to Project Agreement ,
Project Sponsor: Eco Logical Research Inc. Project Number: ‘I5-1443CU
Project Title: Asotin IMW Monitoring PSMFC 2015 Amendment Number: 10
Amendment Type:
Cost Change

Amendment Description:
This cost decrease amendment of $85,000 from Ecological Research project #15-1443, supports a cost increase

amendment to WDFW's #17-1073 to support their ongoing monitoring needs and equipment upgrades specific to
the Asotin IMW funded by the PSMFC.

Project Funding:

The total cost of the project for the purpose of this Agreement changes as follows:

Old Amount New Amount

Amount % Amount %
RCO - PSMFC $480,434.00 75.23% $395,434.00 71.43%
RCO - SALMON FED PROJ $158,162.00 24.77% $158,162.00 28.57%
Project Sponsor $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
Total Project Cost $638,596.00 100% $553,596.00 100%
Admin Limit $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
A&E Limit $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%

Agreement Terms

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto, shall
remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this Amendment.

State Of Washington Eco Logical Research Inc.
Recreation and Conservation Office

AGENCY:

VA
BY: éW /oz___ BY: 74&% ,/LM/V/

Kaleen Cottingham

TITLE: Director R
TITLE: (/Qf. ;‘jq{l,va\

DATE: 7/ 7 €

7 v
DATE: 7/ 27// 8
Ly VED
BY: /S/

Pre-approved as to form:
Assistant Attorney General AUG ~ 7 201

PSMFC Project Cost Change Amendment

AMENAGR1.RPT



